
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
HOT Dam 2015
Age Group Results-2M
August 08, 2015
Results By WTRC

Male 2M
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1 Overall          John Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS     49      
1          12:25.1

Male  7 to  9
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Lathen Myers       Lubbock  TEXAS     9       
7          14:52.8
2                  Evan Fortner       Lorenzo  TEXAS     8       
48         21:08.1

Male 10 to 12
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Ethan Walton       Dimmitt  TEXAS     12      
4          14:33.7
2                  Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS     12      
76         26:10.2

Male 13 to 15
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TEXAS     13      
5          14:42.4
2                  Gabel Truong       Lubbock  TEXAS     15      
13         16:06.1
3                  Seth Turner        Lubbock  TX        15      
15         16:21.0
4                  Brenden Anderson   Lubbock  TEXAS     13      
31         17:56.6
5                  Christopher Keehn  Lubbock  TEXAS     15      
36         19:19.9
6                  Alex Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS   13      
47         20:56.9
7                  Matt Tiemann       Lubbock  TX        14      
87         31:41.4

Male 16 to 19
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Gabriel Walton     Dimmitt  TEXAS     17      
3          14:28.9
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2                  Jeremy Gerron      Lubbock  TX        16      
6          14:49.3
3                  Zac Tiemann        Lubbock  TX        16      
8          14:54.0
4                  Mason Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS     18      
22         17:03.3
5                  Abraham Montalvo   Plainview  TEXAS   17      
56         21:58.4

Male 20 to 24
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Joshua Truong      Lubbock  TEXAS     20      
14         16:14.4

Male 30 to 34
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Andrew Allison     Lubbock  TEXAS     34      
2          13:30.7
2                  Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TEXAS     34      
40         19:27.6

Male 35 to 39
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Tyler Trammel      Lubbock  TEXAS     36      
16         16:34.6
2                  William Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS     36      
30         17:55.1
3                  Michael Duncan     Lubbock  TX        36      
51         21:16.2

Male 40 to 44
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Chad Okamoto       Dimmitt  TEXAS     41      
27         17:36.0
2                  Jerrod Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS     40      
45         20:46.0

Male 45 to 49
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Juan Herrera       Sundown  TEXAS     45      
9          15:01.4
2                  Ram Iyer           Lubbock  TEXAS     46      
17         16:40.5

Male 50 to 54
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
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1                  Jim Higgins        Lubbock  TEXAS     54      
10         15:08.4
2                  Juan Velasquez     Lubbock  TEXAS     50      
19         16:49.2
3                  Scott Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS     53      
24         17:13.6
4                  Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TEXAS   54      
32         18:00.7

Male 55 to 59
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  David Doyle        Lubbock  TEXAS     56      
12         15:55.4
2                  Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TEXAS     59      
28         17:51.5

Male 60 to 64
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Fred Weber         Lubbock  TEXAS     64      
23         17:06.3

Male 65 to 69
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS     65      
20         17:00.6
2                  Darrel McMillen    Lubbock  TEXAS     68      
25         17:15.4
3                  James Livermore    Lubbock  TEXAS     68      
70         24:33.7

Male 70 to 74
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX        71      
74         26:04.3
2                  James Pratt        Lubbock  TX        73      
75         26:06.8
3                  Jim Harris         Hobbs  NM          72      
83         27:44.9

Male 75 and Over
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX        80      
62         22:44.9
2                  James Bone         Lubbock  TEXAS     76      
82         27:42.4

Female 2M
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Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1st Overall        Chloe Price        Lubbock  TEXAS     15      
11         15:51.0

Female  7 to  9
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Reese Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS     8       
33         18:02.1
2                  Ella Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS     9       
44         20:45.8
3                  Averi Duncan       Lubbock  TX        8       
50         21:15.1
4                  Natalie Miller     Lubbock  TEXAS     7       
79         26:31.8
5                  Sarah Ball         Lubbock  TEXAS     9       
84         28:58.7

Female 10 to 12
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS   11      
18         16:47.7
2                  Ellianna Perez     Tahoka  TEXAS      10      
52         21:44.8
3                  Ruth Ball          Lubbock  TEXAS     12      
67         23:53.8
4                  Helen Ball         Lubbock  TEXAS     11      
81         27:05.0
5                  Bella Calvert      Miami  TEXAS       11      
88         32:47.1

Female 13 to 15
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Briana Turner      Lubbock  TX        13      
39         19:26.4
2                  Mary Ann Ball      Lubbock  TEXAS     15      
66         23:52.0
3                  Violet Keehn       Lubbock  TEXAS     13      
77         26:13.3
4                  Brenna Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS       15      
91         37:59.9

Female 16 to 19
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Reagan Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS       17      
26         17:27.4

Female 20 to 24
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Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Kaitlyn Barry      Lubbock  TEXAS     24      
54         21:54.4

Female 25 to 29
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Kara Bishop        Lubbock  TEXAS     26      
55         21:55.5

Female 30 to 34
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Christina Ramirez  Lubbock  TEXAS     30      
21         17:02.9
2                  Sarah Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS     34      
37         19:25.1
3                  Heather Riley      Plainview  TEXAS   34      
41         19:51.0
4                  Mandi Duncan       Lubbock  TX        34      
58         22:29.2
5                  Tinsey Grigg       Lubboxk  TEXAS     30      
59         22:30.8
6                  Heather Devore     Lubbock  TX        34      
63         23:25.7
7                  Laura Pharis       Levelland  TEXAS   34      
68         24:21.5
8                  Stephani Parker    Lubbock  TX        34      
72         24:50.8
9                  Shanna Faries      Lubbock  TEXAS     30      
73         25:51.0

Female 35 to 39
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Angelica Okamoto   Dimmitt  TEXAS     39      
34         18:11.6
2                  Carrie Ashley      Lubbock  TEXAS     39      
42         20:14.4
3                  Crystal Pledger    Tahoka  TEXAS      38      
61         22:43.9
4                  Melissa McCauley   Lubbock  TEXAS     35      
71         24:49.0
5                  Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TEXAS     35      
78         26:22.9
6                  Rachael Wallace    Lubbock  TEXAS     35      
80         26:32.0

Female 40 to 44
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
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1                  Melissa Esquibel   Lubbock  TEXAS     43      
29         17:54.1
2                  Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS     42      
49         21:13.4
3                  Lu-Anne Peaslee    Lubbock  TX        41      
57         22:24.2
4                  Cindy Taylor       Lubbock  TEXAS     43      
60         22:34.6
5                  Leanne Ball        Lubbock  TEXAS     44      
85         28:59.3

Female 45 to 49
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Ronda Russell      Shallowater  TEXAS 45      
38         19:26.2
2                  Sheila Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS     45      
46         20:46.1

Female 50 to 54
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Mary Ann Rinehart  Lubbock  TEXAS     51      
35         18:38.0

Female 55 to 59
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Diane Rodriquez    Brownfield  TEXAS  56      
43         20:24.5
2                  Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TEXAS     56      
53         21:50.0
3                  Lindy Fruge        Lubbock  TEXAS     57      
65         23:48.3
4                  Lynn Calvert Like  Clarendon  TEXAS   56      
89         32:48.8

Female 60 to 64
Place              Name               City               Age     
Overall Total Time
1                  Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX      61      
64         23:44.4
2                  Debby Roman        Lubbock  TEXAS     60      
69         24:26.4
3                  Orfila Banda       Lubbock  TEXAS     60      
86         30:30.8
4                  Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TEXAS     64      
90         33:22.0
------------------------------------------------------------
HOT Dam 2015
Age Graded - 2M
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2M - CLY/ATH
Female Finishers
Place            Name              City             Age  Gender   
Actual Time     Net Time
    1            Chelsea Smith     Lubbock  TX      25   F            
23:10.9      23:10.9
    2            Yvonne Banda      Lubbock  TEXAS   34   F            
27:49.4      27:42.5
    3            Yvette Perez      Tahoka  TEXAS    36   F            
30:27.4      30:10.2
    4            Jamie Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS     42   F            
38:00.5      36:33.0

Male Finishers
Place            Name              City             Age  Gender   
Actual Time     Net Time
    1            Adam Puckett      Lubbock  TEXAS   44   M            
15:26.7      14:12.9
    2            Marcelino Banda   Lubbock  TEXAS   63   M            
22:24.9      17:46.5
-----------------------------------------------------------

HOT Dam 2015 5 MILE
Age Group Results

Male 5Mile
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1st Overall        Chase Green         Lubbock  TEXAS      18   1           
30:08.0

Male 13 to 15
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Ret Taylor          Lubbock  TEXAS      14   5           
32:58.1

Male 16 to 19
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Jason Luft          Dodge City  KANSAS  17   3           
32:03.5

Male 20 to 24
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Kyle Garcia         Lubbock  TEXAS      24   2           
30:48.9
2                  Cole Martin         Lubbock  TX         24   
46          44:41.0

Male 25 to 29
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Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Ben Miller          Lubbock  TEXAS      26   6           
34:54.8
2                  Daniel Albus        Lubbock  TEXAS      27   
51          47:06.8
3                  Nathan Song         Lubbock  TEXAS      28   
53          47:28.1
4                  Justin R Brown      Lubbock  TEXAS      29   
56          47:56.9
5                  Ryan Johnston       Lubbock  TEXAS      25   
80          56:19.4

Male 30 to 34
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Jonathan Botros     Lubbock  TEXAS      33   
13          37:32.8
2                  Adam Nolan          Lubbock  TEXAS      32   
16          38:25.8
3                  Emmanuel Ramirez    LUBBOCK  TX         32   
17          38:35.4
4                  Cody Lass           Lubbock  TEXAS      30   
23          40:15.8
5                  David Swinconos     Lubbock  TEXAS      31   
28          40:43.6
6                  Mike Lemon          Lubbock  TEXAS      31   
35          42:21.5

Male 35 to 39
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Augustine Garcia    Lubbock  TEXAS      36   
10          37:14.0
2                  Jeff Fisher         Wolfforth  TEXAS    39   
40          43:19.1
3                  Cheng Soon Wong     Lubbock  TEXAS      38   
67          52:15.9
4                  Jason Calvert       Lubbock  TEXAS      36   
72          54:36.9

Male 40 to 44
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Jeremy Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS      40   8           
35:57.5
2                  Shannon Bolton      Lubbock  TEXAS      43   
18          39:30.7
3                  Brian Hall          Shallowater  TEXAS  43   
26          40:23.7
4                  Chad Price          Lubbock  TEXAS      44   
37          42:51.2
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5                  Eric Hendricks      Lubbock  TEXAS      44   
43          44:03.0
6                  Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS    43   
57          48:23.6
7                  James Henderson     Childress  TEXAS    41   
75          55:44.8

Male 45 to 49
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Heath Pennell       Lubbock  TEXAS      47   4           
32:24.8
2                  George Romo         Lubbock  TEXAS      49   
14          37:36.8
3                  Frank Mendoza       Earth  TEXAS        48   
21          39:58.6

Male 50 to 54
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TEXAS    50   7           
34:57.3
2                  Joseph Kueser       Lubbock  TEXAS      53   
19          39:39.3
3                  Mark Woodfin        Lubbock  TEXAS      53   
22          40:04.8
4                  Adam Barron         Odessa  TEXAS       52   
30          41:40.3
5                  Roy Bassett         Lubbock  TEXAS      51   
33          42:13.6
6                  Les Kinman          Lubbock  TEXAS      50   
36          42:26.3

Male 55 to 59
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Ed Price            Lubbock  TX         59   
25          40:21.5
2                  Chris Lonngren      Lubbock  TEXAS      56   
27          40:25.0
3                  Acension Fierro     Smithville  TEXAS   58   
29          41:05.5
4                  Randy Holloway      Lubbock  TX         58   
48          45:17.3
5                  James Toney         W Monroe  LA        57   
55          47:51.9
6                  Joe Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS      55   
63          49:17.0
7                  Steve German        Lubbock  TEXAS      58   
76          55:45.1

Male 60 to 64
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Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TEXAS      64   
32          42:08.8
2                  Jeff Tucker         Lubbock  TEXAS      60   
44          44:20.4
3                  Ronnie Prigg        Lubbock  TEXAS      64   
52          47:21.4
4                  Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TEXAS      60   
54          47:36.3
5                  Jim Thompson        Plainview  TEXAS    60   
79          56:04.5

Male 65 to 69
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Michael McDonald    Lubbock  TEXAS      66   
77          55:49.1

Male 70 to 74
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TEXAS     74   
69          53:07.6

Male 75 and Over
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Ralph Wolf          Lubbock  TX         78   
82          56:56.7

Female 5Mile
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1st Overall        Allison Pennell     Lubbock  TEXAS      32   9           
36:40.3

Female 13 to 15
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Carina Velasquez    Lubbock  TEXAS      13   
42          43:46.1

Female 16 to 19
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Megan Taylor        Lubbock  TEXAS      19   
12          37:29.6

Female 20 to 24
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
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1                  Tashah McDougal     Lubbock  TX         24   
34          42:15.6
2                  Allison Johnston    Lubbock  TEXAS      23   
83          57:38.7

Female 25 to 29
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Jada Rankin         Wolfforth  TEXAS    29   
11          37:27.3
2                  Amy Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS      26   
61          48:52.4
3                  Autumn Lass         Lubbock  TEXAS      29   
71          53:52.6
4                  Elizabeth Nolan     Lubbock  TEXAS      28   
88        1:04:33.0

Female 30 to 34
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Meagan Sackenheim   Universal City  TEXA31   
45          44:29.2

Female 35 to 39
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Angie Sonnenberg    Lubbock  TEXAS      36   
24          40:19.6
2                  Cheri Gerwig        Lubbock  TEXAS      35   
38          42:58.4
3                  Mandy Satterwhite   Lubbock  TEXAS      37   
39          43:12.2
4                  Carrie Badillo      Lubbock  TEXAS      38   
47          45:09.5
5                  Brandy Pelliccio    Lubbock  TEXAS      39   
62          49:00.2
6                  Jamie Anderson      Lubbock  TEXAS      35   
70          53:30.9
7                  Emily Dick          Lubbock  TEXAS      38   
78          55:57.0

Female 40 to 44
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Bree Price          Lubbock  TEXAS      43   
20          39:46.7
2                  Sandra Saenz        Lubbock  TEXAS      40   
49          46:08.6
3                  Cecellia Clemann    Lubbock  TEXAS      43   
89        1:09:40.6

Female 45 to 49
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Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX         46   
41          43:41.2
2                  Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TEXAS      47   
59          48:42.9
3                  Nancy McIntyre      Lubbock  TEXAS      45   
64          49:47.1
4                  Valeri Gatlin       Lubbock  TEXAS      48   
65          51:06.7
5                  Shawna Wilson       Shallowater  TEXAS  48   
68          53:02.6
6                  Sandi Vargas        Lubbock  TEXAS      47   
81          56:53.7
7                  Shelley Roten       Lubbock  TEXAS      49   
87        1:01:59.6

Female 50 to 54
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Connie Waddell      Wolfforth  TEXAS    50   
15          38:10.3
2                  Cindy Sorrensen     Lubbock  TEXAS      51   
50          46:42.7
3                  Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TEXAS      51   
58          48:30.1
4                  Reeda York          Levelland  TX       52   
73          54:44.8
5                  Terry Toney         W Monroe  LA        53   
74          55:30.6
6                  Edna Vargas         Lubbock  TEXAS      51   
84          58:36.9
7                  Mars Bennett        Lubbock  TX         52   
86        1:01:56.7
8                  Gabby Saldana       Lubbock  TEXAS      51   
90        1:21:23.5
9                  Gayla Timmerman     Lubbock  TEXAS      54   
91        1:28:25.8

Female 55 to 59
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
1                  Leesa Price         Lubbock  TX         58   
31          41:56.8
2                  Carol Swinconos     Lubbock  TEXAS      57   
60          48:43.0
3                  Virginia Bevers     Post  TEXAS         55   
85        1:01:04.6

Female 65 and Over
Place              Name                City                Age  
Overall  Total Time
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1                  Pj Sullivan         Lubbock  TEXAS      70   
66          51:08.0

HOT Dam 2015
Age Graded Res-5M

5M - CLY/ATH
Female Finishers
Place            Name               City               Age  
Gender   Actual Time     Net Time
    1            Renae Smith        Lubbock  TEXAS     43   F            
43:02.7      40:59.5
    2            Kathryn Reno       Lubbock  TEXAS     27   F            
49:12.5      49:12.5

Male Finishers
Place            Name               City               Age  
Gender   Actual Time     Net Time
    1            Bryan Abercrombie  Lubbock  TEXAS     48   M            
47:38.2      42:53.5
    2            Troy Pratt         Lubbock  TEXAS     49   M            
52:04.8      46:30.7
    3            Jason Bland        Lubbock  TEXAS     36   M            
48:26.7      47:37.3
-----------------------------------------------------------------
----

HOT Dam 2015
2 MILE OVERALL

Place           Name               City               Age       
AG PLACE         TIME    Time Back         PACE
1               John Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS     49            
1 OA      12:25.1                    6:13/M
2               Andrew Allison     Lubbock  TEXAS     34       1 
M 30-34      13:30.7       1:05.6       6:45/M
3               Gabriel Walton     Dimmitt  TEXAS     17       1 
M 16-19      14:28.9       2:03.8       7:14/M
4               Ethan Walton       Dimmitt  TEXAS     12       1 
M 10-12      14:33.7       2:08.5       7:17/M
5               Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TEXAS     13       1 
M 13-15      14:42.4       2:17.2       7:21/M
6               Jeremy Gerron      Lubbock  TX        16       2 
M 16-19      14:49.3       2:24.1       7:25/M
7               Lathen Myers       Lubbock  TEXAS     9        1 
M  7- 9      14:52.8       2:27.6       7:26/M
8               Zac Tiemann        Lubbock  TX        16       3 
M 16-19      14:54.0       2:28.8       7:27/M
9               Juan Herrera       Sundown  TEXAS     45       1 
M 45-49      15:01.4       2:36.3       7:31/M
10              Jim Higgins        Lubbock  TEXAS     54       1 
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M 50-54      15:08.4       2:43.3       7:34/M
11              Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TEXAS     44       1 
M 40-44      15:26.7       3:01.6       7:43/M
12              Chloe Price        Lubbock  TEXAS     15            
1 OA      15:51.0       3:25.9       7:56/M
13              David Doyle        Lubbock  TEXAS     56       1 
M 55-59      15:55.4       3:30.2       7:58/M
14              Gabel Truong       Lubbock  TEXAS     15       2 
M 13-15      16:06.1       3:41.0       8:03/M
15              Joshua Truong      Lubbock  TEXAS     20       1 
M 20-24      16:14.4       3:49.3       8:07/M
16              Seth Turner        Lubbock  TX        15       3 
M 13-15      16:21.0       3:55.8       8:11/M
17              Tyler Trammel      Lubbock  TEXAS     36       1 
M 35-39      16:34.6       4:09.5       8:17/M
18              Ram Iyer           Lubbock  TEXAS     46       2 
M 45-49      16:40.5       4:15.4       8:20/M
19              Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS   11       1 
F 10-12      16:47.7       4:22.6       8:24/M
20              Juan Velasquez     Lubbock  TEXAS     50       2 
M 50-54      16:49.2       4:24.0       8:25/M
21              Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS     65       1 
M 65-69      17:00.6       4:35.4       8:30/M
22              Christina Ramirez  Lubbock  TEXAS     30       1 
F 30-34      17:02.9       4:37.8       8:31/M
23              Mason Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS     18       4 
M 16-19      17:03.3       4:38.2       8:32/M
24              Fred Weber         Lubbock  TEXAS     64       1 
M 60-64      17:06.3       4:41.1       8:33/M
25              Scott Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS     53       3 
M 50-54      17:13.6       4:48.5       8:37/M
26              Darrel McMillen    Lubbock  TEXAS     68       2 
M 65-69      17:15.4       4:50.3       8:38/M
27              Reagan Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS       17       1 
F 16-19      17:27.4       5:02.2       8:44/M
28              Chad Okamoto       Dimmitt  TEXAS     41       2 
M 40-44      17:36.0       5:10.9       8:48/M
29              Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TEXAS     59       2 
M 55-59      17:51.5       5:26.4       8:56/M
30              Melissa Esquibel   Lubbock  TEXAS     43       1 
F 40-44      17:54.1       5:28.9       8:57/M
31              William Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS     36       2 
M 35-39      17:55.1       5:30.0       8:58/M
32              Brenden Anderson   Lubbock  TEXAS     13       4 
M 13-15      17:56.6       5:31.5       8:58/M
33              Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TEXAS   54       4 
M 50-54      18:00.7       5:35.6       9:00/M
34              Reese Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS     8        1 
F  7- 9      18:02.1       5:37.0       9:01/M
35              Angelica Okamoto   Dimmitt  TEXAS     39       1 
F 35-39      18:11.6       5:46.5       9:06/M
36              Mary Ann Rinehart  Lubbock  TEXAS     51       1 
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F 50-54      18:38.0       6:12.9       9:19/M
37              Christopher Keehn  Lubbock  TEXAS     15       5 
M 13-15      19:19.9       6:54.7       9:40/M
38              Sarah Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS     34       2 
F 30-34      19:25.1       6:59.9       9:43/M
39              Ronda Russell      Shallowater  TEXAS 45       1 
F 45-49      19:26.2       7:01.0       9:43/M
40              Briana Turner      Lubbock  TX        13       1 
F 13-15      19:26.4       7:01.3       9:43/M
41              Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TEXAS     34       2 
M 30-34      19:27.6       7:02.5       9:44/M
42              Heather Riley      Plainview  TEXAS   34       3 
F 30-34      19:51.0       7:25.8       9:56/M
43              Carrie Ashley      Lubbock  TEXAS     39       2 
F 35-39      20:14.4       7:49.3      10:07/M
44              Diane Rodriquez    Brownfield  TEXAS  56       1 
F 55-59      20:24.5       7:59.4      10:12/M
45              Ella Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS     9        2 
F  7- 9      20:45.8       8:20.7      10:23/M
46              Jerrod Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS     40       3 
M 40-44      20:46.0       8:20.8      10:23/M
47              Sheila Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS     45       2 
F 45-49      20:46.1       8:20.9      10:23/M
48              Alex Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS   13       6 
M 13-15      20:56.9       8:31.8      10:28/M
49              Evan Fortner       Lorenzo  TEXAS     8        2 
M  7- 9      21:08.1       8:43.0      10:34/M
50              Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS     42       2 
F 40-44      21:13.4       8:48.3      10:37/M
51              Averi Duncan       Lubbock  TX        8        3 
F  7- 9      21:15.1       8:50.0      10:38/M
52              Michael Duncan     Lubbock  TX        36       3 
M 35-39      21:16.2       8:51.1      10:38/M
53              Ellianna Perez     Tahoka  TEXAS      10       2 
F 10-12      21:44.8       9:19.6      10:52/M
54              Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TEXAS     56       2 
F 55-59      21:50.0       9:24.8      10:55/M
55              Kaitlyn Barry      Lubbock  TEXAS     24       1 
F 20-24      21:54.4       9:29.3      10:57/M
56              Kara Bishop        Lubbock  TEXAS     26       1 
F 25-29      21:55.5       9:30.4      10:58/M
57              Abraham Montalvo   Plainview  TEXAS   17       5 
M 16-19      21:58.4       9:33.3      10:59/M
58              Lu-Anne Peaslee    Lubbock  TX        41       3 
F 40-44      22:24.2       9:59.0      11:12/M
59              Marcelino Banda    Lubbock  TEXAS     63       2 
M 60-64      22:24.9       9:59.7      11:12/M
60              Mandi Duncan       Lubbock  TX        34       4 
F 30-34      22:29.2      10:04.1      11:15/M
61              Tinsey Grigg       Lubboxk  TEXAS     30       5 
F 30-34      22:30.8      10:05.7      11:15/M
62              Cindy Taylor       Lubbock  TEXAS     43       4 
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F 40-44      22:34.6      10:09.5      11:17/M
63              Crystal Pledger    Tahoka  TEXAS      38       3 
F 35-39      22:43.9      10:18.8      11:22/M
64              Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX        80       1 
M 75-99      22:44.9      10:19.8      11:22/M
65              Chelsea Smith      Lubbock  TX        25       2 
F 25-29      23:10.9      10:45.7      11:35/M
66              Heather Devore     Lubbock  TX        34       6 
F 30-34      23:25.7      11:00.5      11:43/M
67              Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX      61       1 
F 60-64      23:44.4      11:19.2      11:52/M
68              Lindy Fruge        Lubbock  TEXAS     57       3 
F 55-59      23:48.3      11:23.1      11:54/M
69              Mary Ann Ball      Lubbock  TEXAS     15       2 
F 13-15      23:52.0      11:26.8      11:56/M
70              Ruth Ball          Lubbock  TEXAS     12       3 
F 10-12      23:53.8      11:28.7      11:57/M
71              Laura Pharis       Levelland  TEXAS   34       7 
F 30-34      24:21.5      11:56.3      12:11/M
72              Debby Roman        Lubbock  TEXAS     60       2 
F 60-64      24:26.4      12:01.3      12:13/M
73              James Livermore    Lubbock  TEXAS     68       3 
M 65-69      24:33.7      12:08.5      12:17/M
74              Melissa McCauley   Lubbock  TEXAS     35       4 
F 35-39      24:49.0      12:23.9      12:25/M
75              Stephani Parker    Lubbock  TX        34       8 
F 30-34      24:50.8      12:25.7      12:25/M
76              Shanna Faries      Lubbock  TEXAS     30       9 
F 30-34      25:51.0      13:25.9      12:56/M
77              Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX        71       1 
M 70-74      26:04.3      13:39.2      13:02/M
78              James Pratt        Lubbock  TX        73       2 
M 70-74      26:06.8      13:41.6      13:03/M
79              Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS     12       2 
M 10-12      26:10.2      13:45.1      13:05/M
80              Violet Keehn       Lubbock  TEXAS     13       3 
F 13-15      26:13.3      13:48.2      13:07/M
81              Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TEXAS     35       5 
F 35-39      26:22.9      13:57.7      13:11/M
82              Natalie Miller     Lubbock  TEXAS     7        4 
F  7- 9      26:31.8      14:06.6      13:16/M
83              Rachael Wallace    Lubbock  TEXAS     35       6 
F 35-39      26:32.0      14:06.8      13:16/M
84              Helen Ball         Lubbock  TEXAS     11       4 
F 10-12      27:05.0      14:39.9      13:33/M
85              James Bone         Lubbock  TEXAS     76       2 
M 75-99      27:42.4      15:17.2      13:51/M
86              Jim Harris         Hobbs  NM          72       3 
M 70-74      27:44.9      15:19.7      13:52/M
87              Yvonne Banda       Lubbock  TEXAS     34      10 
F 30-34      27:49.4      15:24.2      13:55/M
88              Sarah Ball         Lubbock  TEXAS     9        5 
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F  7- 9      28:58.7      16:33.5      14:29/M
89              Leanne Ball        Lubbock  TEXAS     44       5 
F 40-44      28:59.3      16:34.2      14:30/M
90              Yvette Perez       Tahoka  TEXAS      36       7 
F 35-39      30:27.4      18:02.2      15:14/M
91              Orfila Banda       Lubbock  TEXAS     60       3 
F 60-64      30:30.8      18:05.7      15:15/M
92              Matt Tiemann       Lubbock  TX        14       7 
M 13-15      31:41.4      19:16.2      15:51/M
93              Bella Calvert      Miami  TEXAS       11       5 
F 10-12      32:47.1      20:21.9      16:24/M
94              Lynn Calvert Like  Clarendon  TEXAS   56       4 
F 55-59      32:48.8      20:23.7      16:24/M
95              Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TEXAS     64       4 
F 60-64      33:22.0      20:56.9      16:41/M
96              Brenna Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS       15       4 
F 13-15      37:59.9      25:34.7      19:00/M
97              Jamie Mendoza      Earth  TEXAS       42       6 
F 40-44      38:00.5      25:35.4      19:00/M

HOT Dam 2015
5 MILE OVERALL

Place          Name                City                 Age       
AG PLACE        TIME   Time Back       PACE
1              Chase Green         Lubbock  TEXAS       18            
1 OA     30:08.0                 6:02/M
2              Kyle Garcia         Lubbock  TEXAS       24        
1 M 20-24    30:48.9      0:40.9     6:10/M
3              Jason Luft          Dodge City  KANSAS   17        
1 M 16-19    32:03.5      1:55.5     6:25/M
4              Heath Pennell       Lubbock  TEXAS       47        
1 M 45-49    32:24.8      2:16.8     6:29/M
5              Ret Taylor          Lubbock  TEXAS       14        
1 M 13-15    32:58.1      2:50.1     6:36/M
6              Ben Miller          Lubbock  TEXAS       26        
1 M 25-29    34:54.8      4:46.8     6:59/M
7              Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TEXAS     50        
1 M 50-54    34:57.3      4:49.2     6:59/M
8              Jeremy Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS       40        
1 M 40-44    35:57.5      5:49.5     7:11/M
9              Allison Pennell     Lubbock  TEXAS       32            
1 OA     36:40.3      6:32.2     7:20/M
10             Augustine Garcia    Lubbock  TEXAS       36        
1 M 35-39    37:14.0      7:06.0     7:27/M
11             Jada Rankin         Wolfforth  TEXAS     29        
1 F 25-29    37:27.3      7:19.2     7:29/M
12             Megan Taylor        Lubbock  TEXAS       19        
1 F 16-19    37:29.6      7:21.6     7:30/M
13             Jonathan Botros     Lubbock  TEXAS       33        
1 M 30-34    37:32.8      7:24.8     7:30/M
14             George Romo         Lubbock  TEXAS       49        
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2 M 45-49    37:36.8      7:28.8     7:31/M
15             Connie Waddell      Wolfforth  TEXAS     50        
1 F 50-54    38:10.3      8:02.3     7:38/M
16             Adam Nolan          Lubbock  TEXAS       32        
2 M 30-34    38:25.8      8:17.8     7:41/M
17             Emmanuel Ramirez    LUBBOCK  TX          32        
3 M 30-34    38:35.4      8:27.4     7:43/M
18             Shannon Bolton      Lubbock  TEXAS       43        
2 M 40-44    39:30.7      9:22.7     7:54/M
19             Joseph Kueser       Lubbock  TEXAS       53        
2 M 50-54    39:39.3      9:31.2     7:56/M
20             Bree Price          Lubbock  TEXAS       43        
1 F 40-44    39:46.7      9:38.7     7:57/M
21             Frank Mendoza       Earth  TEXAS         48        
3 M 45-49    39:58.6      9:50.6     8:00/M
22             Mark Woodfin        Lubbock  TEXAS       53        
3 M 50-54    40:04.8      9:56.8     8:01/M
23             Cody Lass           Lubbock  TEXAS       30        
4 M 30-34    40:15.8     10:07.8     8:03/M
24             Angie Sonnenberg    Lubbock  TEXAS       36        
1 F 35-39    40:19.6     10:11.6     8:04/M
25             Ed Price            Lubbock  TX          59        
1 M 55-59    40:21.5     10:13.5     8:04/M
26             Brian Hall          Shallowater  TEXAS   43        
3 M 40-44    40:23.7     10:15.7     8:05/M
27             Chris Lonngren      Lubbock  TEXAS       56        
2 M 55-59    40:25.0     10:17.0     8:05/M
28             David Swinconos     Lubbock  TEXAS       31        
5 M 30-34    40:43.6     10:35.6     8:09/M
29             Acension Fierro     Smithville  TEXAS    58        
3 M 55-59    41:05.5     10:57.5     8:13/M
30             Adam Barron         Odessa  TEXAS        52        
4 M 50-54    41:40.3     11:32.3     8:20/M
31             Leesa Price         Lubbock  TX          58        
1 F 55-59    41:56.8     11:48.7     8:23/M
32             Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TEXAS       64        
1 M 60-64    42:08.8     12:00.7     8:26/M
33             Roy Bassett         Lubbock  TEXAS       51        
5 M 50-54    42:13.6     12:05.6     8:27/M
34             Tashah McDougal     Lubbock  TX          24        
1 F 20-24    42:15.6     12:07.6     8:27/M
35             Mike Lemon          Lubbock  TEXAS       31        
6 M 30-34    42:21.5     12:13.4     8:28/M
36             Les Kinman          Lubbock  TEXAS       50        
6 M 50-54    42:26.3     12:18.3     8:29/M
37             Chad Price          Lubbock  TEXAS       44        
4 M 40-44    42:51.2     12:43.1     8:34/M
38             Cheri Gerwig        Lubbock  TEXAS       35        
2 F 35-39    42:58.4     12:50.4     8:36/M
39             Renae Smith         Lubbock  TEXAS       43        
2 F 40-44    43:02.7     12:54.7     8:36/M
40             Mandy Satterwhite   Lubbock  TEXAS       37        
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3 F 35-39    43:12.2     13:04.2     8:38/M
41             Jeff Fisher         Wolfforth  TEXAS     39        
2 M 35-39    43:19.1     13:11.1     8:40/M
42             Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX          46        
1 F 45-49    43:41.2     13:33.2     8:44/M
43             Carina Velasquez    Lubbock  TEXAS       13        
1 F 13-15    43:46.1     13:38.0     8:45/M
44             Eric Hendricks      Lubbock  TEXAS       44        
5 M 40-44    44:03.0     13:54.9     8:49/M
45             Jeff Tucker         Lubbock  TEXAS       60        
2 M 60-64    44:20.4     14:12.4     8:52/M
46             Meagan Sackenheim   Universal City  TEXAS31        
1 F 30-34    44:29.2     14:21.2     8:54/M
47             Cole Martin         Lubbock  TX          24        
2 M 20-24    44:41.0     14:33.0     8:56/M
48             Carrie Badillo      Lubbock  TEXAS       38        
4 F 35-39    45:09.5     15:01.5     9:02/M
49             Randy Holloway      Lubbock  TX          58        
4 M 55-59    45:17.3     15:09.3     9:03/M
50             Sandra Saenz        Lubbock  TEXAS       40        
3 F 40-44    46:08.6     16:00.6     9:14/M
51             Cindy Sorrensen     Lubbock  TEXAS       51        
2 F 50-54    46:42.7     16:34.7     9:20/M
52             Daniel Albus        Lubbock  TEXAS       27        
2 M 25-29    47:06.8     16:58.8     9:25/M
53             Ronnie Prigg        Lubbock  TEXAS       64        
3 M 60-64    47:21.4     17:13.3     9:28/M
54             Nathan Song         Lubbock  TEXAS       28        
3 M 25-29    47:28.1     17:20.1     9:30/M
55             Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TEXAS       60        
4 M 60-64    47:36.3     17:28.3     9:31/M
56             Bryan Abercrombie   Lubbock  TEXAS       48        
4 M 45-49    47:38.2     17:30.2     9:32/M
57             James Toney         W Monroe  LA         57        
5 M 55-59    47:51.9     17:43.9     9:34/M
58             Justin R Brown      Lubbock  TEXAS       29        
4 M 25-29    47:56.9     17:48.8     9:35/M
59             Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS     43        
6 M 40-44    48:23.6     18:15.6     9:41/M
60             Jason Bland         Lubbock  TEXAS       36        
3 M 35-39    48:26.7     18:18.7     9:41/M
61             Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TEXAS       51        
3 F 50-54    48:30.1     18:22.1     9:42/M
62             Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TEXAS       47        
2 F 45-49    48:42.9     18:34.9     9:44/M
63             Carol Swinconos     Lubbock  TEXAS       57        
2 F 55-59    48:43.0     18:35.0     9:45/M
64             Amy Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS       26        
2 F 25-29    48:52.4     18:44.3     9:46/M
65             Brandy Pelliccio    Lubbock  TEXAS       39        
5 F 35-39    49:00.2     18:52.1     9:48/M
66             Kathryn Reno        Lubbock  TEXAS       27        
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3 F 25-29    49:12.5     19:04.4     9:50/M
67             Joe Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS       55        
6 M 55-59    49:17.0     19:09.0     9:51/M
68             Nancy McIntyre      Lubbock  TEXAS       45        
3 F 45-49    49:47.1     19:39.0     9:57/M
69             Valeri Gatlin       Lubbock  TEXAS       48        
4 F 45-49    51:06.7     20:58.7    10:13/M
70             Pj Sullivan         Lubbock  TEXAS       70        
1 F 65-99    51:08.0     21:00.0    10:14/M
71             Troy Pratt          Lubbock  TEXAS       49        
5 M 45-49    52:04.8     21:56.8    10:25/M
72             Cheng Soon Wong     Lubbock  TEXAS       38        
4 M 35-39    52:15.9     22:07.9    10:27/M
73             Shawna Wilson       Shallowater  TEXAS   48        
5 F 45-49    53:02.6     22:54.6    10:36/M
74             Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TEXAS      74        
1 M 70-74    53:07.6     22:59.5    10:37/M
75             Jamie Anderson      Lubbock  TEXAS       35        
6 F 35-39    53:30.9     23:22.9    10:42/M
76             Autumn Lass         Lubbock  TEXAS       29        
4 F 25-29    53:52.6     23:44.6    10:46/M
77             Jason Calvert       Lubbock  TEXAS       36        
5 M 35-39    54:36.9     24:28.9    10:55/M
78             Reeda York          Levelland  TX        52        
4 F 50-54    54:44.8     24:36.7    10:57/M
79             Terry Toney         W Monroe  LA         53        
5 F 50-54    55:30.6     25:22.6    11:06/M
80             James Henderson     Childress  TEXAS     41        
7 M 40-44    55:44.8     25:36.8    11:09/M
81             Steve German        Lubbock  TEXAS       58        
7 M 55-59    55:45.1     25:37.1    11:09/M
82             Michael McDonald    Lubbock  TEXAS       66        
1 M 65-69    55:49.1     25:41.1    11:10/M
83             Emily Dick          Lubbock  TEXAS       38        
7 F 35-39    55:57.0     25:49.0    11:11/M
84             Jim Thompson        Plainview  TEXAS     60        
5 M 60-64    56:04.5     25:56.5    11:13/M
85             Ryan Johnston       Lubbock  TEXAS       25        
5 M 25-29    56:19.4     26:11.4    11:16/M
86             Sandi Vargas        Lubbock  TEXAS       47        
6 F 45-49    56:53.7     26:45.7    11:23/M
87             Ralph Wolf          Lubbock  TX          78        
1 M 75-99    56:56.7     26:48.7    11:23/M
88             Allison Johnston    Lubbock  TEXAS       23        
2 F 20-24    57:38.7     27:30.7    11:32/M
89             Edna Vargas         Lubbock  TEXAS       51        
6 F 50-54    58:36.9     28:28.9    11:43/M
90             Virginia Bevers     Post  TEXAS          55        
3 F 55-59  1:01:04.6     30:56.5    12:13/M
91             Mars Bennett        Lubbock  TX          52        
7 F 50-54  1:01:56.7     31:48.7    12:23/M
92             Shelley Roten       Lubbock  TEXAS       49        
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7 F 45-49  1:01:59.6     31:51.6    12:24/M
93             Elizabeth Nolan     Lubbock  TEXAS       28        
5 F 25-29  1:04:33.0     34:25.0    12:55/M
94             Cecellia Clemann    Lubbock  TEXAS       43        
4 F 40-44  1:09:40.6     39:32.5    13:56/M
95             Gabby Saldana       Lubbock  TEXAS       51        
8 F 50-54  1:21:23.5     51:15.4    16:17/M
96             Gayla Timmerman     Lubbock  TEXAS       54        
9 F 50-54  1:28:25.8     58:17.8    17:41/M
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